

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16445/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in WP No. 30025/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SECRETARY OF FINANCE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GODAWAT INDS. INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2014 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

T.C.(C)No.20/2010

(With appln. for amendment of the petition and stay and office  
report)(For interim relief)

T.C.(C)No.22/2010 (For interim relief)

T.C.(C)No.23-24/2010 (For interim relief)

T.C.(C)No.34/2010 (For interim relief)

T.C.(C)No..../2010 @ T.P(C)No.1099/2008

(For interim relief)

Date: 29/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Anand Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidhyanathan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.K. Roy,Adv.

Mr. Amby Agarwal,Adv.

M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mr. T.S. Deobia,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

..2/-

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Suraj Govindaraj,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh,Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. S. Govind Raj,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Ankur Saigal,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan,Adv.

M/s. COAC

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on interlocutory applications in

T.C.(C)No. 20 of 2010

Post all the matters together during the last week of November, 2010.

In the meantime, office to call for the original records from the respective Courts in which the same has not been received so far.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr. P.A.

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master