

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 1 OF 2011

M/S.DHARIWAL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Jayant Mohan, Adv.
M/S. "Coac", Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Chiranjiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perusal of Rule 3 and 4 of Order XXXVIA of Supreme Court Rules, 1966 indicates that whenever a case is sought to be transferred at the instance of any party then it is his duty to supply complete set of paper books . In the present matter, it appears that the matter is lingering for filing of complete set of papers books as required under the rules.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent who has sought transfer of the case has to do the needful by 1.4.2013 failing which matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj